meeting held on 16 February 2023. Capitalised terms used in this announcement shall have the same
meanings as defined in the Circular unless the context requires otherwise.

The Board is pleased to announce that all the conditions precedent set out in the Equity Sale and
Purchase Agreement had been fulfilled and the Completion of the Acquisition took place on 10 March
2023. Upon the Completion of the Acquisition, the Target Company becomes a wholly-owned subsidiary
of the Company. Accordingly, the financial information of the Target Group will be consolidated into
the accounts of the Group. The Consideration Shares and the Convertible Bonds have been issued by the
Company to Mr. Chen in accordance with the terms of the Agreement for settling the Consideration.

— 2 —

Set out below for illustrative purposes is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately
before allotment and issue of Consideration Shares; and (ii) immediately upon the allotment and issue of
the Consideration Shares:

Immediately before
the allotment and issue of
the Consideration Shares

Immediately upon
the allotment and issue of
the Consideration Shares

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Mr. Chen Weiwu 1,451,654,977 50.15 1,985,654,977 57.92
Shenzhen Yaoling 585,600,000 20.23 585,600,000 17.08
Public Shareholders 857,211,593 29.62 857,211,593 25.00

Total 2,894,466,570 100.00 3,428,466,570 100.00

By Order of the Board
China Tangshang Holdings Limited

Chen Weiwu
Chairman

Hong Kong, 10 March 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Chen Weiwu (Chairman), Mr. Zhou
Houjie and Mr. Jiang Ruowenhao; and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Chen Youchun,
Ms. Lui Mei Ka and Mr. Zhou Xin.